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Love God, love others  Let your light shine 

CHILDREN’S SAFETY IN THE MORNING 

To ensure all the children are safe, please do not leave 

your child alone outside the school gates  before the 

school day starts.  If you’re not there, your child is     

completely unsupervised in a public space. 

MACMILLAN COFFEE MORNINGS 

Next Friday (26th September) 

There will be coffee mornings at both the Infant and 

the Junior Schools from 8.45am to 10.30am on Friday 

26th September. 

Parents and carers are warmly invited to come into 

school and enjoy a hot drink and a piece of cake in   

support of the Macmillan Cancer charity. 

On the day, the Junior children can bring 50p to school 

to buy a cake to enjoy at break time. 

To support this event, please send          

donations of cakes in to school on     

Thursday 25th September. 

Thank you to the PTA and the community for            

supporting the coffee mornings. 

PACT WORKSHOPS 

 

AUTUMN TERM DAYS AND DATES 

All parents/carers were emailed the term’s Days 

and Dates this week.  If you have not received the 

list of events, please let the office team know. 

PARENT AND TODDLER 

Our popular Parent and Toddler group will 

start again later in the term on Tuesday 

4th November. 

AUTUMN TERM PACT WORKSHOPS ALL STARTING 9AM 

(EXCEPT NURSERY) 

Year Group Date Focus 

Nursery Mon 10th Nov Library visits am 

and pm 

Reception Wed 1st Oct Writing 

Year 1 Fri 7th Nov Writing 

Year 2 Fri 10th Oct  Writing 

Year 3  Tues 23rd Sep 

NEXT WEEK! 

Writing 

Tues 11th Nov Reading 

Year 4  Tues 30th Sep Writing 

Tues 18th Nov Reading 

Year 5  Tues 14th Oct Writing 

Tues 25th Nov Reading 

Tues 21st Oct Writing Year 6  

Tues 2nd Dec Reading 

BLUE COAT IS A NUT FREE ZONE! 

To keep members of the community 

with nut allergies safe, we do not have 

any nuts or products containing nuts on 

either school site.  Please ensure that 

you do not send anything into school in 

a packed lunch or as a snack that    

contains nuts.  Thank you for your    

support with this policy. 



YEAR 6 SECONDARY SCHOOL OPEN DAYS AND EVENINGS 

Blue Coat Academy—Thurs 2nd Oct 4.45pm 

Shire Oak—Wed 24th Sep 4.30pm to 6.30pm 

Brownhills School—Tues 23rd Sep 5 to 8pm 

Brownhills (continued) - 9.15am Fri 26th Sep, Tues 30th Sep 

or Thurs 2nd Oct (contact Brownhills to book a place for the 

open mornings) 

Wood Green - Wed 24th Sep 5.30 to 7.30pm (book online) 

Shelfield Academy— Thurs 25th Sep 5 to 8pm 

Joseph Leckie Academy  - Thurs 25th Sep 5 to 8pm 

Streetly Academy—Thurs 25th Sep (book time online) 

Walsall Academy—Register by 26th Sep on school's website 

for invitation 

Barr Beacon—Fri 10th Oct 9.10am 

MEETING FOR YEAR 6 PARENTS/CARERS—

MONDAY 

There is a meeting for Year 6 parents/carers in the 

Junior School to provide information and support 

regarding the secondary admissions process:  

Monday 22nd September 3.30pm 

Parents/Carers must make sure their   

preference form is submitted through the 

local authority online portal by  

10pm 31st October 2025 

EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS—A FEW SPACES LEFT 

There are a few places left in the following clubs: 

Juniors: 

Tuesdays—Y3/4 Multi-sports Club 

Infants: 

Mondays—Bookworm Club 

Tuesdays— Origami Club and Multi-Sports Club 

Wednesdays—Choir Club  

Friday—Gymnastics Club 

If you would like to apply for a place for your child 

in any of these clubs, please let the office team 

know. 

CLASS ATTENDANCE WINNERS 

 

Infants— Panthers 98.67% 

Juniors— 3LP 99.35% 


